

**NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED**

**OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/2018-19/ OF DE/OP/RURAL WARANGAL.**  
**WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 01/ 2018-19**

1) Sealed tenders are invited by Divisional Engineer, Operation, Rural Warangal from registered contractors of NPDCL, for the following works, who are having valid Electrical License along with valid registration with NPDCL and having experience in respective field of works. The details of works can be obtained from our website [www.tsnpdcl.in](http://www.tsnpdcl.in)

**The important dates of tender are :**

- 1) Sale of tender : from 19.11.2018 to 27.11.2018 up to 17:00 hrs.
- 2) Submission of sealed tenders : 28.11.2018 up to 13:00 hrs.
- 3) Opening of tender schedules : 28.11.2018 at 16:00 hrs.

The Tender schedules are to be purchased on above dates from O/o. Divisional Engineer, Operation, TSNPDCL, Rural Warangal payable at Warangal on payment of Rs. 1050-00 (inclusive of GST) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of Divisional Engineer, Operation, TSNPDCL, Rural Warangal.

  
**Divisional Engineer,  
Operation, Rural Warangal.**

NORTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S LIMITED  
Operation, Rural Warangal Division

TENDER NOTICE NO.02/2018-19  
Specification No. 01/ 2018-19

ANNEXURE - I

Separate sealed Tenders are invited by the undersigned from the registered contractors of TSNPDCL for awarding of various works in Operation Rural Warangal Division for the period 2018-19.

Specification Number	NAME OF THE WORK	Name of the Division	Estimate labour portion value in Rs.	Bid Security @2% to be paid in shape of D.D
02/18-19	The Proposal for shifting of HT service of M/s.GM STONE Crusher with Sc.No.WGL-494,to nearbyside with same sy.No.154/B at Theegarajupally(V) in Sangem(M) of Kapulakanaparthi Section and sub-division of Operation Division Rural Warangal.	Rural Warangal	222095	4442

  
Divisional Engineer  
Operation, Rural Warangal.


**Tender Notice No. 02/ 2018-19 of DE/OP/RWGL**  
**Specification No. 01 / 2018-19 of DE/OP/RWGL**  
**SCHEDULE OF WORK**

The Proposal for shifting of HT service of M/s.GM STONE Crusher with Sc.No.WGL-494,to nearbyside with same sy.No.154/B at Theegarajupally(V) in Sangem(M) of Kapulakanaparthu Section and sub-division of Operation Division Rural Warangal.

**WBS NO.D-1811-07-01-03-01-007**

Sl. No.	Description of the work	Qty	Unit for calculation	Rate	Amount
<b>I)</b>	<b>Line Labour portion</b>				
1	Detailed Survey and Peg Marking	0.65	KM	737.30	479.25
2	Excavation of Pits of 2'-6"x2'-0"x6'-0"	13	EA	624.18	8114.34
3	Excav.pits_8.0M_Polstays_2'6"x2'0"x5'0"	7	EA	520.15	3641.05
4	Loading&Unloading Charges for 8MPSCCPole	2	EA	94.54	189.08
5	Loading&Unloading Chargesfor 9.1PSCCPole	13	EA	204.83	2662.79
6	Erection of 9.1M PSCC poles	13	EA	1437.23	18683.99
7	Fixing of 11 KV stay sets	5	EA	444.40	2222.00
8	Erection of 11 KV. line	0.65	EA	7827.50	5087.88
9	Concreting of 9.1M poles with CC1:3:6	13	EA	2424.00	31512.00
10	Concreting of stay pits	5	EA	1379.66	6898.31
11	Dismantling of 11 KV Line	0.35	KM	3913.75	1369.81
12	Dismantling of AB switch	1	EA	757.50	757.50
13	Erection of 8 M PSCC Poles	2	EA	1437.23	2874.46
14	Concreting of 8.0 Mtrs. PSCC Poles	2	EA	2136.15	4272.31
15	Erection of AB switch	1	EA	1515.03	1515.03
	<b>Labour Sub-Total : 1</b>				90279.77
<b>HT Metering Labour</b>					
16	Loading&Unloading Chargesfor 9.1PSCCPole	4	EA	204.82	819.29
17	Erection of DP for providing of meterin	2	EA	5044.95	10089.90
18	Erection of AB switch	1	EA	3030.00	3030.00
19	Erection of HG fuse set	2	EA	525.19	1050.39
20	12.2M.Supply&ere of 10KA.9KV(stntyp) LAs	3	EA	323.19	969.58
21	Erection of CT PT Set on DP structure	1	EA	1444.30	1444.30
22	Erection of HT metering PP box	1	EA	707.00	707.00
23	Laying of underground XLPE cable	60	M	70.69	4241.69
24	Erection of 11KV O/D Cable Jointing Box	2	EA	1901.82	3803.64
25	Pipe Earthing incl.Cost of Sand,Coke et	6	EA	850.00	5100.00
26	Lab.Charges for Running of Earth wire	1	EA	590.00	590.00
27	Fab.of Req.Clamps,Drilling,Cutting etc.	1	EA	1010.00	1010.00
28	GI pipe (3/4 inch)	5	EA	33.33	166.65
29	GI Pipe (3 / 4 inch) "L" bend	2	EA	40.40	80.80
30	GI Pipe (3 / 4 inch) Elbow	2	EA	36.36	72.71
31	3/20 (2.5 Sq.mm) copper wire	5	M	16.16	80.81
32	Check Nuts for 3 / 4 inch GI pipe	2	EA	14.14	28.27
33	M - Seal	2	EA	36.36	72.71

Sl. No.	Description of the work	Qty	Unit for calculation	Rate	Amount
34	PVC Tape	3	EA	22.21	66.64
35	Erection of stay sets incl. Fixing Clamp	6	EA	494.90	2969.39
36	Excavation of Pits of 2'-6"x2'-0"x5'-0"	6	EA	520.14	3120.86
37	Concreting of poles	4	EA	2424.00	9696.00
38	Base concreting of poles	4	EA	378.75	1514.98
39	Dismantling of CT PT Set	1	EA	722.15	722.15
40	Dismantling of 11KV HT Trivector Meters	1	LS	601.36	601.36
					52049.13
				<b>Labour Sub-Total : 2</b>	<b>52049.13</b>
<b>NON-STOCK ITEMS</b>					
1	M.S.Stay clamp set with M.S.Flat 50x6 mm	18	EA	112.00	2016.00
2	33 KV MS Stay Set Complete with Baseplate	6	EA	968.00	5808.00
3	11KV Cable Jointing Kit 3x35 Sq.mm three core outdoor ty	2	EA	2085.00	4170.00
4	MS Channel-100x50 mm	300	KG	38.98	11694.92
5	MS Angle 50x50x6mm:50x50x6mm ISA Angle	200	KG	38.98	7796.61
6	MS Flat-75x8 mm:75x8 mm ISA Flat	150	KG	38.98	5847.46
7	11 kv 200A Conv AB Switch with insulators	1	EA	7210.00	7210.00
8	MS Stay Clamp set with M.S.Flat 50x6 mm	12	EA	112.00	1344.00
					<b>45886.98</b>
				<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>188215.88</b>
				<b>Service tax 18 %</b>	<b>33878.86</b>
				<b>Grand total:</b>	<b>222094.74</b>
				<b>Or Say Rs.</b>	<b>222095.00</b>
<b>In words (Rupees Two lakhs Twenty two thousand ninety five only)</b>					
<b>% Excess / Less (to be quoted by tenderer)</b>					
<b>In words</b>					

  
 Divisional Engineer  
 Operation, Rural Warangal